vs the Inhabitants of the Town of
Upton now pending in Milford District Court, by payment by
the Town of Two Thousand Dollars ($2000.00), or do or act
in any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 8. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate the sum of One Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty
Dollars ($1750.00) for counsel fees and expenses in cases of
the estate of Ella W. Risteen, Barrett Co. vs Inhabitants of the
Town of Upton, Whittemore vs Crockett, or do or act in any
manner relating thereto.

Article 9. To see if the Town will vote to establish the

[...]

Assessors of Taxes to use Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00)
from unappropriated funds in the Town's Treasury in estab-
lishing the 1943 tax rate, or take any action in relation there-
to.

Article 11. To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
($1500.00) to be used to finish the installation of the heating
and ventilating system at the High School Building and do
other necessary repair work on the exterior of said building,
as recommended by the School Committee, or do or act in any
way relative thereto.

[...]

pairing the so-called Moroney Brook Bridge on Mendon Street,
said money to be used in conjunction with any monies which.
may be allotted by the State or County, or both, for this pur-
pose, or take any action in relation thereto.

Article 13. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate the sum of Three Hundred and Twenty-four Dollars
($324.00) to be used for the purchase of hose for the Forest
Warden's department, or do or act in any way relative thereto.

Article 14. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate the sum of Three Hundred Dollars ($300.00) for the

'

purchase of Snow Fencing- for use by the Highway depart-

[...]

propriate the sum of Three Hundred Dollars ($300.00) to be
used for World War 2 Allowances in accordance with Chapter
11, Acts of 1942, or do or act in any manner pertaining there-
to.

Article 18. To see if the Town will vote to transfer the
sum of One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($125.00) from the
Machinery Fund to the Machinery Account, or take any action
in relation thereto.

And you are directed to serve this Warrant by posting
attested copies thereof at each of the following places in said
Town, seven days at least before the time of holding said

[...]

Moderator Temple declared that the vote be-
ing over four-fifths necessary on such action at an annual
town meeting that the motion had been favorably acted upon.

COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES.

Article 8. Voted: on motion of Selectman Charles R.
Stuart that the sum of One Thousand Seven Hundred and
Fifty Dollars ($1750.00) be raised and appropriated for
counsel fees and expenses in cases of the estate of Ella W.
Risteen, Barrett Co. vs Inhabitants of the Town of Upton,
Whittemore vs Crockett.

TOWN TREASURER'S SALARY.

Article 9. Voted: on motion of Selectman Stuart that

[...]

instruct the Assessors to use Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.-
00) from unappropriated funds in the Town's Treasury in es-
tablishing the 1943 tax rate.

HIGH SCHOOL BUILDING.

Article 11. Voted: on. motion of School Committeeman
Frank 0. Ogden to raise and appropriate the sum of One
Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($1500.00) to be used
to finish the installation of the heating1 and ventilating sys-
tem at the High School Building, and do other necessary re-
pair work on the exterior of said building.

MORONEY BROOK BRIDGE.

Article 12. Voted: on motion of Harry C. Snow to raise

[...]

on Mendon Street, said money to be used in conjunction with
any monies which may be allotted by the State or County, or
both, for this purpose.

FOREST FIRE HOSE.

Article 13. Voted: on motion of Forest Warden Walter
J. Stank to raise and appropriate the sum of Three Hundred
Twenty-four Dollars ($324.00), to be used for the purchase
of hose for the Forest Fire Warden's department.

SNOW FENCING.

Article 14. Voted: on motion of Road Commissioner
Harry C. Snow to raise and appropriate the sum of Three
Hundred Dollars ($300.00) for the purchase of snow fencing

[...]

on motion of Selectman Crockett to
raise and appropriate the sum of Three Hundred Dollars
($300.00) to be used for World War 2 Allowances in accord-
ance with Chapter 11, Acts of 1942.

MACHINERY ACCOUNT.

Article 18. Voted: on motion of Road Commissioner
Snow that the sum of One Hundred and Twenty-five Dollars

($125.00) be transferred
Machinery Account.

from the Machinery Fund to the

Town Treasurer Murphy motioned that all monies appro-
priated during the meeting (except Article 10) be raised by
taxation and it was so voted after which the warrant was dis-
solved at 3.10 P.